Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign State/Municipal Agreement for the Reconstruction of Jackson Street from 3rd Street to 23rd Street.(Revision #1-Dated 8-5-16) (Project I.D. #5120-03-02,72).

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse requested the State of Wisconsin reconstruct Jackson Street from 3rd Street to 23rd Street because the highway is in poor condition,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign the attached State/Municipal Agreement for the reconstruction of Jackson Street from 3rd Street to 23rd Street. (Revision #1-Dated 08-05-16) (Project I.D. #5120-03-02,72).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 10, 2016.

Fehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin